

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14780 of 2023**

=====

RAVINDRA BABUBHAI KAMLI
Versus
COLLECTOR

=====

Appearance:
MS SIMRAN PAHWA FOR THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for
the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN**Date : 06/09/2023****ORAL ORDER**

It is submitted by learned advocate Ms. Simran Pahwa for the petitioner that the recovery application was filed by the petitioner in Labour Court. The order was passed and recovery certificate was issued and present petition is filed for execution of such recovery certificate. It is fairly conceded by learned advocate for the petitioner that the employer has also challenged the order of recovery Court wherein ex-parte order was passed and the application for recalling of exparte application with delay condone application is filed.

Issue Notice returnable on 25.10.2023.

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)